
Marion County Health & Human Services  

3180 Center St. N.E. Salem, OR 97301 Hours: 8:00 – 5:00 M-F 

Phone: (503) 588-5357   Fax: (503) 364-6552  
Website: www.co.marion.or.us  

Email for general inquiries: health@co.marion.or.us 

24/7 Disease Reporting (503) 588-5621 
Board of Commissioners 
Colm Willis,  
Kevin Cameron, Chair 
Danielle Bethell
(503) 588-5212
Fax (503) 588-5237

ADMINISTRATION 

Ryan Matthews, BS  
Administrator  
Local Health Administrator  
(ORS 431.150, ORS 431.418, OAR 333-014-0070) 

(503) 361-2670
rmatthews@co.marion.or.us

Katrina Griffith 
Deputy Director 

(503) 373-3787
kgriffith@co.marion.or.us

Rhett Martin  
Administrative Services Division Director 

(503) 585-4911
wmartin@co.marion.or.us

Wendy Zieker  
Public Health Division Director 

(503) 361-2693
wzieker@co.marion.or.us

Carol Heard 
Behavioral Health: Addiction Treatment Services Division 
Director  

(503) 576-4683

CHeard@co.marion.or.us

Debbie Wells
Behavioral Health: Crisis Services Division Director 

(503) 566-2968
DeWells@co.marion.or.us
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Phil Blea, LPC 
Behavioral Health: Outpatient Division Director 

(503) 361-2733
pblea@co.marion.or.us

Vacant  
Human Services Division Director 

Dr. Rob Wolf, PhD  
Behavioral Health Medical Director 

RWolf@co.marion.or.us 

Dr. Caroline Castillo  
Public Health Officer 

(971) 707-1969
CCastillo@co.marion.or.us

PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 

Susan McLauchlin, Program Supervisor 
Prevention & Health Promotion  
(Policy Promotion System Coordination, A&D, 
Problem Gambling & Tobacco Prevention) 

smclauchlin@co.marion.or.us 
(503)576-2864

Rachel Posnick, Health Program Manager 
Communicable Disease Control  
(CD Investigation & Control, CD Reporting & 
Surveillance, and System Coordination)  

503-373-3783
RPosnick@co.marion.or.us

Rebecca Chavez  
Public Health Clinical Supervisor 
(EISO & HIV)  

(503) 588-5408
RChavez@co.marion.or.us

Patty Vega, RN, BSN, PH Nurse Program Manager  
Maternal Child Health Services  
(WIC, Early Childhood Nursing, and Oregon Mother Care) 

(503) 566-2946
pvega@co.marion.or.us

Carole Boliou, M. ED Clinical Supervisor 
(WIC)  

(503) 361-2698
CBoliou@co.marion.or.us

Alisa Zastoupil, Program Supervisor  
Environmental Health Services & Emergency Preparedness 
(Licensed Facilities, Food Handler Training, Water Systems,  
Emergency Response, and Emerging Diseases)  

(503) 361-2705
azastoupil@co.marion.or.us
(503) 588-5346
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Elisa Martinez, Senior Office Manager 
Vital Records  
(Birth & Death Certificates)  

(503) 585-4976
EMartinez@co.marion.or.us

Mercedes Floyd, Public Health Nurse Program Manager 
Clinical Preventive Services 
(Immunization Clinic, STI Clinic, TB Case Management)  

503-361-2610

MeFloyd@co.marion.or.us 

MEDICAL EXAMINER 

Dr. Doug Eliason, Marion County Medical Examiner  
Robert A. Anderson, Chief Medical Legal Death Investigator 
Nick Zell, Medical Legal Death Investigator  
Bob Jung, Medical Legal Death Investigator  
Lisa Lewis, Medical Legal Death Investigator  
Penny Wilkinson, Medical Legal Death Investigator  
Chris Schednel, Medical Legal Death Investigator 
Kenneth Rosgen, Medical Legal Death Investigator 
Charles Funrue, Medical Legal Death Investigator 

(503) 588-5530

mailto:DBelleisle@co.marion.or.us



